Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amsec Enterprises, LC		109/08/2004	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Background Information Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	629 Cedar Creek Grade	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	Winchester	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491759	AMERICAN BACKGROUND
Registration Number:	2491758	AMERICAN BACKGROUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)456-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 456-8045

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Freedom Square, Reston Town Center

Address Line 2: 11951 Freedom Drive

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190-5656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303206-201 AMSEC ASGT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna B. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0750

900012585

5.00

13 H J

source=Amsec asgt_Page_1#page1.tif source=Amsec asgt_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0751

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made as of this 8th day of September, 2004 by and among Amsec Enterprises, LC, a Virginia limited liability company having its principal offices at 302 West Boscawen Street, Winchester, Virginia 22065 ("Assignor"), and American Background Information Services, Inc., a Virginia corporation having its principal offices at 629 Cedar Creek Grade, Suite C, Winchester, Virginia 22601 ("Assignee").

Recitals

Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks (registered and unregistered) listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Assets").

Assignee desires to acquire the Assets from Assignee.

Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey the Assets to Assignee.

Agreements

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the all of the Assets, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by all of the trademarks, and any registration thereof.

Signed in Winchester, Virginia this 8th day of September 2004.

Amsec Enterprises, LC

Name: John A. Wallace, Jr. Title: Chief Operating Officer

Schedule A

(1) Mark: AMERICAN BACKGROUND

Reg. No.: 2,491,759

Reg. Date: September 25, 2001

(2) Mark: AMERICAN BACKGROUND & Design



Reg. No.: 2,491,758

Reg. Date: September 25, 2001

Unregistered Common Law Trademarks

The Bottom Line
Reduced Risk Drops Right to the Bottom Line
Sentry
ABIExpress
ABIExpressPro
MyABI
Pay Guard

216834 v2/RE 4nb602!.DOC

E.q

RECORDED: 09/08/2004

19487830481

Sep 08 04 01:16p ABIS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0753